February 4, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2209

- Page 1, line 16, remove "The state board of pharmacy, in consultation with appropriate federal and state"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "agencies, other states, and interested parties, shall design" with "If another state creates"
- Page 1, line 20, after the underscored ending bracket insert "and this chapter"
- Page 1, line 20, after "cost-savings" insert ", the state department of health may contract with the other state for the importation of prescription drugs from Canada"
- Page 2, line 25, replace "state board of pharmacy" with "health council"
- Page 3, after line 29, insert:

"Drug importation fund - "

- Page 4, line 2, replace "transfer" with "deposit"
- Page 4, line 5, replace "agency designated" with "department of health"
- Page 5, line 1, remove "The state board of pharmacy shall submit"
- Page 5, remove lines 2 and 3
- Page 5, line 4, replace "Act. Section 2 of this" with "This"
- Page 5, line 4, remove "president of the"
- Page 5, line 5, replace "board of pharmacy" with "department of health"
- Page 5, line 5, remove "approval and"
- Page 5, line 6, replace "certification of the state's" with "a contract with another state for the implementation of a"
- Page 5, line 6, remove "from the United"
- Page 5, line 7, remove "States department of health and human services"
- Renumber accordingly